
Individual Best Times (All Time)
Daniel Cross - (320661) - Borough of Kirklees SC - 100 Backstroke - Short Course
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Swims in Time Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

51.87 808 F 12/11/17 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.09 798 F 07/12/19 Swim England National Winter Championships (25m) Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.31 788 H 07/12/19 Swim England National Winter Championships (25m) Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.38 785 F 17/12/16 ASA Winter Meet 2016 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.41 784 F 17/11/19 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships 2019 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.59 776 H 17/12/16 ASA Winter Meet 2016 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.80 766 F 20/10/19 Manchester International Meet 2019 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

52.85 764 F 13/11/16 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.17 751 R 15/12/16 ASA Winter Meet 2016 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.35 743 H 17/11/19 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships 2019 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.41 740 F 23/10/16 Manchester International 2016 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.46 738 F 21/10/18 Manchester International Swim Meet (MISM) 2018 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.48 738 H 20/10/19 Manchester International Meet 2019 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.51 736 H 21/10/18 Manchester International Swim Meet (MISM) 2018 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.62 732 H 23/10/16 Manchester International 2016 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.65 731 H 12/11/17 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.67 730 F 19/12/15 ASA Winter Meet Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

54.05 714 H 19/12/15 ASA Winter Meet Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

54.48 698 H 13/11/16 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

54.49 697 F 24/10/15 Nova Centurion October Short Course Open Meet Nottingham Loughborough 2

54.55 695 H 11/10/15 Yorkshire Winter Competition Sheffield  2

54.68 690 F 05/11/22 SE North East Open Championships (25m) 2022 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

54.81 685 H 05/11/22 SE North East Open Championships (25m) 2022 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

54.89 682 F 06/12/14 ASANER BG Regional Senior & Youth Champs Sunderland  2

55.00 678 H 08/11/15 Midland 2015 Short Course Championships Nottingham Loughborough 2

55.04 677 H 24/10/15 Nova Centurion October Short Course Open Meet Nottingham Loughborough 2

55.28 668 F 30/11/13 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2
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55.28 668 F 30/11/13 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

55.36 665 H 12/10/14 Yorkshire Winter Championships Sheffield  2

55.40 663 F 16/11/14 Stockport Metro November Open Meet Stockport  2

55.41 663 F 17/11/13 Stockport November L2 Meet Stockport Bo Kirklees 2

55.54 658 F 08/11/15 Midland 2015 Short Course Championships Nottingham Loughborough 2

55.86 647 H 30/11/13 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

55.96 644 H 13/10/13 Yorkshire Winter Competition Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

56.14 638 H 16/11/14 Stockport Metro November Open Meet Stockport  2

56.24 634 H 17/11/13 Stockport November L2 Meet Stockport Bo Kirklees 2

56.77 617 H 06/12/14 ASANER BG Regional Senior & Youth Champs Sunderland  2

58.11 575 F 01/12/12 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

58.35 568 H 21/10/12 BG ASA National County Team Division 1 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

58.55 562 H 01/12/12 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

59.21 543 H 14/10/12 Yorkshire SA Winter Competition 2012 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:00.32 514 H 08/07/12 Borough of Kirklees Champs Series Huddersfield Bo Kirklees 4

1:00.73 504 F 23/06/12 Torfaen SC Open Meet 2012 Torfaen Bo Kirklees 2

1:01.66 481 H 08/10/11 Yorkshire Winter Competition Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:04.35 423 H 10/07/11 Borough of Kirklees Club Championships Huddersfield Bo Kirklees 4

1:05.28 405 H 06/11/10 BG North East SC Champs Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

1:06.73 379 H 30/10/10 Essa 61st National Champs Watford Bo Kirklees 2

1:07.50 367 H 09/10/10 Yorkshire Winter Comp Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:07.79 362 F 30/10/10 Essa 61st National Champs Watford Bo Kirklees 2

1:12.11 301 H 31/01/10 28th Harrogate Open Meet Harrogate Bo Kirklees 2

1:13.03 289 H 10/10/09 Yorkshire Winter Meet Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:14.07 277 H 13/12/09 City of Bradford Xmas Shipley Bo Kirklees 2

1:16.18 255  05/07/09 City of Milton Keynes Gala Milton Keynes Bo Kirklees 3

1:16.75 249 H 29/11/08 North East Region Champs Sunderland Bo Kirklees 1

1:19.19 227 H 11/10/08 Yorkshire Winter Champs Sheffield Bo Kirklees 1

1:19.89 221 H 27/07/08 Bradford End of Season Shipley Bo Kirklees 3

1:20.27 218 F 11/10/08 Yorkshire Winter Champs Sheffield Bo Kirklees 1

1:27.20 170  30/06/07 City of Milton Keynes Stantonbury Bo Kirklees 3

1:31.91 145 H 22/09/07 Rotherham Metro SC Meet Sheffield Bo Kirklees 3

Swims in Date Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

54.68 690 F 05/11/22 SE North East Open Championships (25m) 2022 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

54.81 685 H 05/11/22 SE North East Open Championships (25m) 2022 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

52.09 798 F 07/12/19 Swim England National Winter Championships (25m) Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.31 788 H 07/12/19 Swim England National Winter Championships (25m) Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.41 784 F 17/11/19 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships 2019 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.35 743 H 17/11/19 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships 2019 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.80 766 F 20/10/19 Manchester International Meet 2019 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.48 738 H 20/10/19 Manchester International Meet 2019 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.46 738 F 21/10/18 Manchester International Swim Meet (MISM) 2018 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.51 736 H 21/10/18 Manchester International Swim Meet (MISM) 2018 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

51.87 808 F 12/11/17 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.65 731 H 12/11/17 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.38 785 F 17/12/16 ASA Winter Meet 2016 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.59 776 H 17/12/16 ASA Winter Meet 2016 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.17 751 R 15/12/16 ASA Winter Meet 2016 Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

52.85 764 F 13/11/16 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

54.48 698 H 13/11/16 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

53.41 740 F 23/10/16 Manchester International 2016 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.62 732 H 23/10/16 Manchester International 2016 Manchester Lboro Uni 2
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53.62 732 H 23/10/16 Manchester International 2016 Manchester Lboro Uni 2

53.67 730 F 19/12/15 ASA Winter Meet Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

54.05 714 H 19/12/15 ASA Winter Meet Sheffield Lboro Uni 2

55.54 658 F 08/11/15 Midland 2015 Short Course Championships Nottingham Loughborough 2

55.00 678 H 08/11/15 Midland 2015 Short Course Championships Nottingham Loughborough 2

54.49 697 F 24/10/15 Nova Centurion October Short Course Open Meet Nottingham Loughborough 2

55.04 677 H 24/10/15 Nova Centurion October Short Course Open Meet Nottingham Loughborough 2

54.55 695 H 11/10/15 Yorkshire Winter Competition Sheffield  2

54.89 682 F 06/12/14 ASANER BG Regional Senior & Youth Champs Sunderland  2

56.77 617 H 06/12/14 ASANER BG Regional Senior & Youth Champs Sunderland  2

55.40 663 F 16/11/14 Stockport Metro November Open Meet Stockport  2

56.14 638 H 16/11/14 Stockport Metro November Open Meet Stockport  2

55.36 665 H 12/10/14 Yorkshire Winter Championships Sheffield  2

55.28 668 F 30/11/13 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

55.86 647 H 30/11/13 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

55.41 663 F 17/11/13 Stockport November L2 Meet Stockport Bo Kirklees 2

56.24 634 H 17/11/13 Stockport November L2 Meet Stockport Bo Kirklees 2

55.96 644 H 13/10/13 Yorkshire Winter Competition Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

58.11 575 F 01/12/12 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

58.55 562 H 01/12/12 ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

58.35 568 H 21/10/12 BG ASA National County Team Division 1 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

59.21 543 H 14/10/12 Yorkshire SA Winter Competition 2012 Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:00.32 514 H 08/07/12 Borough of Kirklees Champs Series Huddersfield Bo Kirklees 4

1:00.73 504 F 23/06/12 Torfaen SC Open Meet 2012 Torfaen Bo Kirklees 2

1:01.66 481 H 08/10/11 Yorkshire Winter Competition Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:04.35 423 H 10/07/11 Borough of Kirklees Club Championships Huddersfield Bo Kirklees 4

1:05.28 405 H 06/11/10 BG North East SC Champs Sunderland Bo Kirklees 2

1:07.79 362 F 30/10/10 Essa 61st National Champs Watford Bo Kirklees 2

1:06.73 379 H 30/10/10 Essa 61st National Champs Watford Bo Kirklees 2

1:07.50 367 H 09/10/10 Yorkshire Winter Comp Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:12.11 301 H 31/01/10 28th Harrogate Open Meet Harrogate Bo Kirklees 2

1:14.07 277 H 13/12/09 City of Bradford Xmas Shipley Bo Kirklees 2

1:13.03 289 H 10/10/09 Yorkshire Winter Meet Sheffield Bo Kirklees 2

1:16.18 255  05/07/09 City of Milton Keynes Gala Milton Keynes Bo Kirklees 3

1:16.75 249 H 29/11/08 North East Region Champs Sunderland Bo Kirklees 1

1:20.27 218 F 11/10/08 Yorkshire Winter Champs Sheffield Bo Kirklees 1

1:19.19 227 H 11/10/08 Yorkshire Winter Champs Sheffield Bo Kirklees 1

1:19.89 221 H 27/07/08 Bradford End of Season Shipley Bo Kirklees 3

1:31.91 145 H 22/09/07 Rotherham Metro SC Meet Sheffield Bo Kirklees 3

1:27.20 170  30/06/07 City of Milton Keynes Stantonbury Bo Kirklees 3
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